

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13930-13931/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 18/12/2003 in CMA 1512/99 and 1514/99 CO 50/00,CO 51/00 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

T KESAVAN & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

DHARMABAT SINGH & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. C.K.Sasi, Adv.

Mr. Jayanth Muth Raj, Adv.

Mr. N.R.Shanker, adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. A.K.Raina, Adv.

No. 2 Mr. Ajit Kumar Jha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 1.

Three weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit to the counter affidavit filed by respondent no. 2.

List thereafter.

(Shashi Sareen) (Vijay Aggarwal)

Court Master Court Master